IOLTA Grants

Previous information on grants before June 2007 can be requested from the Finance

Director at 304-553-7220.

GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2007
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED OCTOBER, 2007
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER, 2007
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WYV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED APRIL, 2008
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants
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110,925.00
36,975.00
11,353.00

6,296.00
5,037.00
2,014.00
1,397.00

173,997.00

91,800.00
30,600.00
9,396.00
5,211.00
4,168.00
1,667.00
1,156.00
143,998.00

94,200.00
39,250.00
10,244.00
5,681.00
4,545.00
1,818.00
1,261.00
156,999.00

102,637.00
34,213.00
10,502.00

5,828.00
4,661.00
1,865.00
1,294.00
161,000.00



GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2008
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED SEPTEMBER, 2008
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER, 2008
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED MARCH, 2009
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants
GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2009
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WYV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants
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73,312.00
24,438.00
7,504.00
4,161.00
3,330.00
1,331.00
924.00
115,000.00

75,225.00
25,075.00
7,699.00
4,271.00
3,416.00
1,366.00
948.00
118,000.00

73,950.00
24,650.00
7,569.00
4,198.00
3,358.00
1,343.00
932.00
116,000.00

64,038.00
21,347.00
6,554.00
3,636.00
2,908.00
1,163.00
807.00
100,453.00

63,750.00
21,250.00
6,525.00
3,619.00
2,895.00
1,158.00
803.00
100,000.00



GRANTS AWARDED SEPTEMBER, 2009
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER 2009
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED MARCH, 2010
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2010
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Elder Law Project
WYV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants
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61,519.00
20,506.00
6,296.00
3,492.00
2,793.00
1,118.00
776.00
96,500.00

73,313.00
24,437.00
7,503.00
4,161.00
3,330.00
1,332.00
924.00
115,000.00

63,750.00
21,250.00
6,525.00
3,619.00
2,895.00
1,158.00
803.00
100,000.00

68,850.00
22,950.00
7,047.00
3,908.00
3,127.00
1,251.00
867.00
108,000.00

Pursuant to an Order of the Supreme Court of Appeals of West Virginia,
effective July 1, 2010, administration of the IOLTA program was transferred
from the West Virginia Bar Foundation to The West Virginia State Bar.




GRANTS AWARDED SEPTEMBER, 2010
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Senior Legal Aid
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER, 2010
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Senior Legal Aid
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED MARCH, 2011
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Senior Legal Aid
WYV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2011
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Senior Legal Aid
WYV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants
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63,750.00
21,250.00
6,525.00
3,614.74
2,895.00
1,158.00
803.26
99,996.00

63,750.00
21,250.00
6,525.00
3,618.74
2,895.00
1,158.00
803.26
100,000.00

58,650.00
19,550.00
6,003.00
3,329.25
2,663.40
1,065.36
738.99
92,000.00

57,375.00
19,125.00
5,872.00
2,605.50
3,256.88
1,042.20
722.92
90,000.00



GRANTS AWARDED NOVEMBER, 2011
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Senior Legal Aid
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER, 2011
Legal Aid of West Virginia
Mountain State Justice
WV CASA Network
Senior Legal Aid
WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law
Child Law Services
Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED MARCH, 2012
Legal Aid of West Virginia

Mountain State Justice

WV CASA Network

Senior Legal Aid

WYV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law

Child Law Services

Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2012
Legal Aid of West Virginia

Mountain State Justice

WV CASA Network

WYV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law

Senior Legal Aid

Child Law Services

Total Grants
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58,825.45
19,608.48
6,020.96
3,339.21
2,671.37
1,068.55
741.20
92,275.22

43,485.18
14,495.06
4,450.84
2,468.42
1,974.74
789.90
547.91
68,212.05

47,812.50
15,937.50
4,893.75
3,365.44
1,519.87
868.50
602.44
75,000.00

44,625.00
14,875.00
4,567.50
2,026.50
810.60
2,533.12
562.28
70,000.00



GRANTS AWARDED SEPTEMBER, 2012
Legal Aid of West Virginia

Mountain State Justice

WV CASA Network

WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law

WYV Senior Legal Aid

Child Law Services

Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER, 2012
Legal Aid of West Virginia

Mountain State Justice

WV CASA Network

WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law

WYV Senior Legal Aid

Child Law Services

Total Grants

GRANTS AWARDED MARCH, 2013
Legal Aid of West Virginia

Mountain State Justice

WV CASA Network

WYV Fund for Law in the Public Interest
Appalachian Center for Law

WV Senior Legal Aid

Child Law Services

Total Grants
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57,375.00
19,125.00
5,872.50
2,605.50
1,042.20
3,256.87
722.93
90,000.00

44,625.00
14,875.00
4,567.50
2,026.50
810.60
2,533.12
562.28
70,000.00

44,625.00
14,875.00
4,567.50
2,026.50
810.60
2,533.12
562.28
70,000.00



