IOLTA Grants

Previous information on grants before June 2007 can be requested from the Finance Director at 304-553-7220.

GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2007 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$\$\$\$	110,925.00 36,975.00 11,353.00 6,296.00 5,037.00 2,014.00 1,397.00 173,997.00
GRANTS AWARDED OCTOBER, 2007 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	91,800.00 30,600.00 9,396.00 5,211.00 4,168.00 1,667.00 1,156.00 143,998.00
GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER, 2007 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$ \$	94,200.00 39,250.00 10,244.00 5,681.00 4,545.00 1,818.00 1,261.00 156,999.00
GRANTS AWARDED APRIL, 2008 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$ \$	102,637.00 34,213.00 10,502.00 5,828.00 4,661.00 1,865.00 1,294.00 161,000.00

GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2008 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$	73,312.00 24,438.00 7,504.00 4,161.00 3,330.00 1,331.00 924.00 115,000.00	
GRANTS AWARDED SEPTEMBER, 2008 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	75,225.00 25,075.00 7,699.00 4,271.00 3,416.00 1,366.00 948.00 118,000.00	
GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER, 2008 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$ \$	73,950.00 24,650.00 7,569.00 4,198.00 3,358.00 1,343.00 932.00 116,000.00	
GRANTS AWARDED MARCH, 2009 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2009 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	64,038.00 21,347.00 6,554.00 3,636.00 2,908.00 1,163.00 807.00 100,453.00 63,750.00 21,250.00 6,525.00 3,619.00 2,895.00 1,158.00 803.00 100,000.00	

Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	61,519.00 20,506.00 6,296.00 3,492.00 2,793.00 1,118.00 776.00 96,500.00
GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER 2009 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73,313.00 24,437.00 7,503.00 4,161.00 3,330.00 1,332.00 924.00 115,000.00
GRANTS AWARDED MARCH, 2010 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	63,750.00 21,250.00 6,525.00 3,619.00 2,895.00 1,158.00 803.00 100,000.00
GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2010 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Elder Law Project WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	68,850.00 22,950.00 7,047.00 3,908.00 3,127.00 1,251.00 867.00 108,000.00

Pursuant to an Order of the Supreme Court of Appeals of West Virginia, effective July 1, 2010, administration of the IOLTA program was transferred from the West Virginia Bar Foundation to The West Virginia State Bar.

GRANTS AWARDED SEPTEMBER, 2010

Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Senior Legal Aid WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	63,750.00 21,250.00 6,525.00 3,614.74 2,895.00 1,158.00 803.26 99,996.00
GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER, 2010 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Senior Legal Aid WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	63,750.00 21,250.00 6,525.00 3,618.74 2,895.00 1,158.00 803.26 100,000.00
GRANTS AWARDED MARCH, 2011 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Senior Legal Aid WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$ \$	58,650.00 19,550.00 6,003.00 3,329.25 2,663.40 1,065.36 738.99 92,000.00
GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2011 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Senior Legal Aid WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$ \$	57,375.00 19,125.00 5,872.00 2,605.50 3,256.88 1,042.20 722.92 90,000.00

Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Senior Legal Aid WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$ \$	58,825.45 19,608.48 6,020.96 3,339.21 2,671.37 1,068.55 741.20 92,275.22
GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER, 2011 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Senior Legal Aid WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$	43,485.18 14,495.06 4,450.84 2,468.42 1,974.74 789.90 547.91 68,212.05
GRANTS AWARDED MARCH, 2012 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network Senior Legal Aid WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Child Law Services Total Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	47,812.50 15,937.50 4,893.75 3,365.44 1,519.87 868.50 602.44 75,000.00
GRANTS AWARDED JUNE, 2012 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law Senior Legal Aid Child Law Services Total Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	44,625.00 14,875.00 4,567.50 2,026.50 810.60 2,533.12 562.28 70,000.00

GRANTS AWARDED SEPTEMBER, 2012

Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law WV Senior Legal Aid Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$\$\$\$	57,375.00 19,125.00 5,872.50 2,605.50 1,042.20 3,256.87 722.93 90,000.00
GRANTS AWARDED DECEMBER, 2012 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law WV Senior Legal Aid Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$	$\begin{array}{r} 44,625.00\\ 14,875.00\\ 4,567.50\\ 2,026.50\\ 810.60\\ 2,533.12\\ 562.28\\ 70,000.00\end{array}$
GRANTS AWARDED MARCH, 2013 Legal Aid of West Virginia Mountain State Justice WV CASA Network WV Fund for Law in the Public Interest Appalachian Center for Law WV Senior Legal Aid Child Law Services Total Grants	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	44,625.00 14,875.00 4,567.50 2,026.50 810.60 2,533.12 562.28 70,000.00